Shenzhen DE Certification Lab co., Ltd. E-mail: de-testing@szde-testing.com http://www.szde-testing.com TEL: +86-755-2955 8752
Report No.: DER0987220774018Page 1 of 37
EMC TEST REPORT
Product : LED Street Lamps
Test Model No. : SRSL200W-230V
Model No : See model list on page 6
Trade Mark :
Input voltage : AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz

CE(150kHz-30MHz) 3.4
RE 6.3
ME 3.7
Shenzhen DE Certification Lab co., Ltd. E-mail: de-testing@szde-testing.com http://www.szde-testing.com TEL: +86-755-2955 8752
Report No.: DER0987220774018Page 6 of 37
4. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND TEST SETUP
4.1 PRODUCT INFORMATION
Product: LED Street Lamps
Rating: AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz
Test voltage: 220-240V ~ , 50/60Hz
Model list
Model Input Input Rated
Power (W) LED model Number of
LED beads
SRSL060W-230V AC100-277V 50-60Hz 60
6V 2835 1W
/
6V 3030 1W
72
SRSL100W-230V AC100-277V 50-60Hz 100 128
SRSL150W-230V AC100-277V 50-60Hz 150 240
SRSL200W-230V AC100-277V 50-60Hz 200 288
SRSL030W-230V AC100-277V 50-60Hz 30 40
SRSL060W-230V-02 AC100-277V 50-60Hz 60 72
SRSL100W-230V-02 AC100-277V 50-60Hz 100 128
SRSL150W-230V-02 AC100-277V 50-60Hz 150 240
SRSL200W-230V-02 AC100-277V 50-60Hz 200 288
4.2 TEST SETUP CONFIGURATION
See test photographs attached in Appendix 1 for the actual connections between Product
and support equipment.
4.3 SUPPORT EQUIPMENT